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Daigon,
December 28th, 1960

Miss
Judith

Rathbun

c/o Vietnam
Project.

Michigan
State

University
East.

Lansing. Michigan.

Dear Miss
Judith,

I would like to remind
you

about
my

book "Crime

Investigation by
Paul S. Kirk, it was ordered

by
Drcss

Elsie
Cunningham

while I was in school

I'll appreciate very
much

if
you

check over and
if

possible,
will

you please send it to me.

By
the

way,
I would like to let

you
know about

my
limousine taxi

refund,
I have'nt

get my
check

yet.
I wonder

whether
you

mail to me
already

or not.

I should be
very thankful for your

kindness
you

have

always
reserved to no.

I would like to take this
opportunity of sending you

my
best wishes

for
a

happy
New

Year
and the best

of
luck

for everything you
do.

Sincerely yours,

hartiqiao

Nguyen.
dinh

Giao
174 Gran.

quang.
Khai

ban. dinh29161

Saigon.
Vietnam
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JANUARY 5, t 961 

MR. NGUYEN PINH GI O 
174 TRAN-QUANG KHAI 
T N-OINH, SAIGON, V1ETN.A1 

DEAR G!AO: 

80TH DR . AUSTIN AND I APPRECIA TE D YOUR CHR ISTMAS GREETING, AND IT WAS 
NICE TO RECEIVE YOUR LETTER Of DECEMBER 28, WMICH ARRIVED TODAY . 

KIRK ' S CRIME INVESTIGATION IS IJNAVAILAOLE so Wll.L NOT 6£ ABLE TO FOR .. 
WARD IT TO YOU, 

SEPARATE CHECKS WERE MAILED THE LAS T WEE IN OCTOBER TO YOU 1 l1EN 1 AND 
PHUC AS ~E IMBURSEMEN T FOR THE TAXI FARES INCURRED DURING YOUR FIELD 
TRIP . I A.M SORRY TO HEAR YOU HAVE NOT R£CEIVEO IT ANO WOULD APPRECI­
ATE YOUR CONFIR I IG TO ,E THAT YOU STILJ.. H VE NOT; ALS01 \-/OULO YOU CliECK 

WITH L IE N Am Pt-tuc o ASK WHETHER THEY Rtct1vto THEIRS. Ir vou STlt,.L 
HAVE NOT RECEIVED IT BY THE TIME THIS LETTER ~E CHES YOU AND IF OOTH 
OF THEM RECEIVED CH CKS, LET ME KNOW, AtD I SHALL HAVE A DUPLICATE IS­
SUED. 

HAPPY NEW YEAR ANO OEST WISH£S TO YOU FROM At.L Of US HERE IN MORRILL 

HALL! 

St NCERE LY, 

(M1ss ) Juo 1TH RATHDUN 
S~CRETARY TO 0EAN AUSTIN 

;JR 

JANUARY 5, 1961

MR. NGUYEN DINH GIAO
174 TRAN-QUANG KHAI

TAN-DINH, SAIGON, VIETNAM

DEAR GIAO:

BOTH DR. AUSTIN AND I APPRECIATED YOUR CHRISTMAS GREETING, AND IT WAS
NICE TORRECEIVE YOUR LETTER OF DECEMBER 28, WHICH ARRIVED TODAY.

KIRK'S CRIME INVESTIGATION IS UNAVAILABLE so WILL NOT BE ABLE TO FOR-
WARD IT TO YOU.

SEPARATE CHECKS WERE MAILED THE LAST WEEK IN OCTOBER TO YOU, LIEN, AND
PHUC AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR THE TAXI FARES INCURRED DURING YOUR FIELD
TRIP. I AM SORRY TO HEAR YOU HAVE NOT RECEIVED IT AND WOULD APPRECI-
ATE YOUR CONFIRMING TO ME THAT YOU STILL HAVE NOT; ALSO, WOULD YOU CHECK
WITH LIEN AND PHUC AND ASK WHETHER THEY RECEIVED THEIRS. IF YOU STILL
HAVE NOT RECEIVED IT BY THE TIME THIS LETTER REACHES YOU AND IF BOTH
OF THEM RECEIVED CHECKS, LET ME KNOW, AND I SHALL HAVE A DUPLICATE IS-
SUED.

HAPPY NEW YEAR AND BEST WISHES TO YOU FROM ALL OF US HERE IN MORRILL
HALL!

SINCERELY,

(Miss) JUDITH RATHBUN
SECRETARY TO DEAN AUSTIN

JR
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Saigon. January
12, 1961

Miss
Judith

Rathbun

Secretary
to Dean Austin,

116.E Morrill Hall,

Michigan
State

University,
East

Lansing

Dear Miss
Judith,

It was
very

nice to receive
your

letter
of January

5, which

arrived
today.

I am
sorry

to hear
you

will not be able to
forward

Kirk's

,Crime
Investigation

to me. Nevertheless, I would like to let

you
know that I need

very
much that book, so I would

appreciate

very
much

if you
can check over

again for
me.

By
the

way,
I would like to

confirm
to

you
that I still have

not the check I have checked with Lien and Phue
today,

both
of

them have received theirs
already,

since
Monday,

Decem.

ber 26, 1960, but I still have not mine. So will
you forward

to me a duplicate as
you

said.

Thanks a lot, and
good

luck to
you.

Please send
my

best re.

gards
to Ar. and Mrs. Austin, and all the

people
I knew over

there.

Sincerely yours,

hashqiao

Nguyen.
dinh.

Giao

174 bran.
quang.

Khai Can dinh.
Saigon

Vietnam



March 9, 1961 

Mr . Nguyen dlnh Glao 
174 Tran quang Khai 
Tan dinh 
Saigon Vietnam 

Mr . Glao, 

As you can see , somehow Veda addressed your envelope incorrectly . 
Herewith , at last, is your check . 

Hello to all our friends in Saigon . 

Sincerely, 

Judy Rathbun 

JRsjer 

March 9, 1961

Mr. Nguyen dinh Giao
174 Tran quang Khai
Tan dinh
Saigon Vietnam

Mr. Giao,

As you can see, somehow Veda addressed your envelope incorrectly.
Herewith, at last, is your check.

Hello to all our friends in Saigon.

Sincerely,

Judy Rathbun

JR:jer



Saigon, April 18, 1961 

Miss Judy Rathbun 
Secretary to Dean Austin 
Office of the Dean 
College of Business and Public Service 
116-E orrill Hall 
Michigan State University 
East-Lansing 
MICHIGAN - USA • 

Dear Miss Judy, 

Thank you very auch for having sent me my check 
That's a good pleasure for e to have cashed it at the 
Saigon Chartered Bank on ,April 18 morning. 

Somehow, your information re inds me a lot of 
souvenirs and sympathy I've got from East-Lansing VietNam 
Project Staff. 

So that, I request you to transfer y best regards 
to Dr. ang Mrs. AUSTIN, VEDA and all your friends. 

Very sincerely yours, 
I , 
;c~~ 

Nguyen-dinh-Giao 

Saigon, April 18, 1961

Miss Judy Rathbun
Secretary to Dean Austin
Office of the Dean
College of Business and Public Service
116-E Morrill Hall
Michigan State University
East-Lansing
MICHIGAN - USA .

Dear Miss Judy,

Thank you very much for having sent me my check

That's a good pleasure for me to have cashed it at the

Saigon Chartered Bank on April 18 morning.

Somehow, your information reminds me a lot of

souvenirs and sympathy I've got from East-Lansing VietNam

Project Staff.

So that, I request you to transfer my best regards
to Dr. ang Mrs. AUSTIN, VEDA and all your friends.

Very sincerely yours,

hashaias

Nguyen-dinh-Giao
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